Team Stats

First Downs

Rushing

Passing

Penalty
3rd Down Made/Att/Pct.
4th Down Made/Att/Pct.

Rushes
Yards Gained (Net)
Average Gain

Passes Attempted
Completed
Percent Completed
Total Yards Gained
Passer Tackled
Yards Lost
Net Yards Gained
Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Play
Yards Gained Per Completion

Net Yards Gained

Rushing and Passing

Percent Total Yards - Rushing
Percent Total Yards - Passing

Ball Control Plays
Average Gain (Net)

Interceptions

Had Intercepted

Yards Opponents Returned
Returned by Opponents for TD

Punts
Yards Punted
Average Yards Per Punt

Punt Returns

Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Fair Caught

Returned for TD

Kickoff Returns

Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Kickoffs
Touchbacks
Touchback %
Yards

Penalties
Yards Penalized

Fumbles

Own Recovered

Out of Bounds

TD's on Own Recovery
Opponents Recovered
Opponents Recovered for TD

Total Points Scored
Touchdowns (Total)
Touchdowns Rushing
Touchdowns Passing
TD's on Returns and Recoveries
Extra Points

Two Point Conversions
Safeties

Field Goals

Field Goal Attempts
Percent Successful
Possession:

35
145
4.1

28
15
53.6
162

22
140
4.52
10.8

285
50.9
49.1

66
4.3

260
43.3

47
11.8

o o

o

0.0%
327

10
90

=
unooooooowuwn OO0 O0OOoOmrN

=
o
o
ow

33:24

37.5%

2

10 20.0%
2

22
84
3.8

28
10
35.7
103
5

35
68
2.06
103

152
55.3
44.7

55
2.8

56

300
50.0

62

124

126
25.2

Bw

oORr OROR

Oo0oo0oo0ooo0ooooo

N
o
w
o

Individual Stats

Rushing:
Spencer
Long
Boatner
Johnson,R
Clark
Dennison

Receiving:
Long
Johnson,T
Willis
Dennison
Ricker

Passing:
Landry

Rushing:
Young
Mack
Nelson
Hersey
Townsell

Receiving:
Nelson
Gunn
Hersey
Scott,F
Sherrod
Boddie
Moore

Passing:
Young

Att
14
13

A

Rec.

PN WOV

Att
28

Att

N = U1 00O

Rec.

R R R R NNN

Att
28

Yards
77
50
8
6

Com

Yards
38
25
17
10

Com

Avg.
5.5
3.8
8.0
1.2
5.0

-1.0

Avg.
10.8
12.8

9.7
7.5
13.0

Pct
Com
53.6

Avg.
6.3
3.1
3.4

10.0
-3.0

Avg.
15.0
14.0
10.0

8.0
8.0
5.0
4.0

Pct
Com
35.7

Long
23
10
8
4
5
-1

Long
23
25
16
11
13

Yards
Gained
162

Long
15
11

10

Yards
Gained
103

™

™

™

™

™

L

O O oo oo

O o ooo

0

O o ooo

O OO0 ooo

0

Fum

Fum

Had
Int.

Fum

Fum

Had
Int.

O OO o oo

O o ooo

= OO oo

(el elNelNeNeNeNo]l

Rate
70.8

Rate
7.6



