Team Stats		Caller K	EXPRESS	
First Downs	19		9	
Rushing	8		5 4	
Passing Penalty	2		4	
3rd Down Made/Att/Pct.	6 16	37.5%	2 10	20.0%
4th Down Made/Att/Pct.	0 0		0 2	
Rushes	35		22	
Yards Gained (Net)	145		84	
Average Gain	4.1		3.8	
Passes Attempted	28		28	
Completed	15		10	
Percent Completed	53.6		35.7	
Total Yards Gained	162		103	
Passer Tackled	3		5	
Yards Lost Net Yards Gained	22 140		35 68	
Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass			2.06	
Yards Gained Per Completion	-		10.3	
			_0.0	
Net Yards Gained				
Rushing and Passing	285		152	
Percent Total Yards - Rushing			55.3	
Percent Total Yards - Passing	49.1		44.7	
Pall Control Diaus	66			
Ball Control Plays Average Gain (Net)	4.3		55 2.8	
Average Gain (Net)	4.5		2.0	
Interceptions				
Had Intercepted	0		3	
Yards Opponents Returned	0		56	
Returned by Opponents for T	D 0		0	
D .				
Punts Yards Punted	6 260		6 300	
Average Yards Per Punt	43.3		50.0	
Weldge Turds Fer Func	4010		50.0	
Punt Returns	4		5	
Yards Returned	47		62	
Average Yards Per Return	11.8		12.4	
Fair Caught	0		1	
Returned for TD	0		0	
Kickoff Returns	0		5	
Yards Returned	0		126	
Average Yards Per Return	-		25.2	
Returned for TD	0		0	
Kickoffs	5		1	
Touchbacks Touchback %	0 0.0%		1 100.0%	
Yards	327		100.0%	
laido	527		70	
Penalties	10		5	
Yards Penalized	90		44	
Fumbles	2		1	
Own Recovered Out of Bounds	1		0	
TD's on Own Recovery	0		0	
Opponents Recovered	0		1	
Opponents Recovered for TD	0		0	
Total Points Scored	15		0	
Touchdowns (Total)	0		0	
Touchdowns Rushing Touchdowns Passing	0		0	
TD's on Returns and Recover			0	
Extra Points	0		0	
Two Point Conversions	0		0	
Safeties	0		0	
Field Goals	5		0	
Field Goal Attempts	100.0		0	
Percent Successful Possession:	100.0 33:24		- 26:36	
1 03363310[].	55:24		20:50	

Individual Stats

Rushing: Young Mack Nelson Hersey Townsell

Vards Ave	

-9						
Att	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD	Fum	
14	77	5.5	23	0	0	
13	50	3.8	10	0	0	
1	8	8.0	8	0	0	
5	6	1.2	4	0	0	
1	5	5.0	5	0	0	
1	-1	-1.0	-1	0	0	
Rec.	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD	Fum	
5	54	10.8	23	0	0	
4	51	12.8	25	0	0	
3	29	9.7	16	0	0	
2	15	7.5	11	0	0	
1	13	13.0	13	0	0	
	14 13 1 5 1 1 Rec. 5 4 3 2	14 77 13 50 1 8 5 6 1 5 1 -1 Rec. Yards 5 54 4 51 3 29 2 15	14 77 5.5 13 50 3.8 1 8 8.0 5 6 1.2 1 5 5.0 1 -1 -1.0 Rec. Yards Avg. 5 54 10.8 4 51 12.8 3 29 9.7 2 15 7.5	14 77 5.5 23 13 50 3.8 10 1 8 8.0 8 5 6 1.2 4 1 5 5.0 5 1 -1 -1.0 -1 Rec. Yards Avg. Long 5 54 10.8 23 4 51 12.8 25 3 29 9.7 16 2 15 7.5 11	14 77 5.5 23 0 13 50 3.8 10 0 1 8 8.0 8 0 5 6 1.2 4 0 1 5 5.0 5 0 1 -1 -1.0 -1 0 Rec. Yards Avg. Long TD 5 54 10.8 23 0 4 51 12.8 25 0 3 29 9.7 16 0 2 15 7.5 11 0	

			Pct	Yards		Had	
Passing:	Att	Com	Com	Gained	TD	Int.	Rate
Landry	28	15	53.6	162	0	0	70.8

14									
Att	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD	Fum				
6	38	6.3	15	0	0				
8	25	3.1	11	0	0				
5	17	3.4	8	0	0				
1	10	10.0	10	0	0				
2	-6	-3.0	1	0	1				

Receiving:	Rec.	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD	Fum
Nelson	2	30	15.0	21	0	0
Gunn	2	28	14.0	14	0	0
Hersey	2	20	10.0	18	0	0
Scott,F	1	8	8.0	8	0	0
Sherrod	1	8	8.0	8	0	0
Boddie	1	5	5.0	5	0	0
Moore	1	4	4.0	4	0	0
Hersey Scott,F Sherrod Boddie	2 1 1	20 8 8 5	10.0 8.0 8.0 5.0	18 8 8 5	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0

			Pct	Yards		Had	
Passing:	Att	Com	Com	Gained	TD	Int.	Rate
Young	28	10	35.7	103	0	3	7.6